2 000-3 500 KG
S2.0-3.5FT FORTENS ADVANCE / FORTENS ADVANCE+
 LPG FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 3
FORTENS ADVANCE S2.0FT, S2.5FT, S3.0FT, S3.5FT FORTENS ADVANCE+ S2.0FT, S2.5FT, S3.0FT, S3.5FT
EQUIPMENT AND WEIGHT:
Weights (line 2.1) are based on the following specifications: Complete truck with 3 290mm (S2.0-2.5FT) / 3 205mm (S3.0-3.5FT) 2-stage limited free lift mast,
standard carriage, 1 000mm forks, e-hydraulics, overhead guard and standard cushion drive and steer tyres.

K
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
  Model
  Engine / transmission
  Brake type
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,  order-picker
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t)
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
  Model
  Engine / transmission
  Brake type
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,  order-picker
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t)
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen  † N
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen  †† %
5.9 Acceleration time, laden/unladen sec
5.10 Service brake
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen  † N
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull, laden/unladen N
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen  †† %
5.9 Acceleration time, laden/unladen
5.10 Service brake
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type
7.2 Engine power according to ISO 1585 kW
7.3 Rated speed rpm
7.4 Number of cylinders/displacement cm3
7.5 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle  ††† l/h or kg/h
7.10 Battery voltage/nominal capacity (V)/(Ah)
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type
7.2 Engine power according to ISO 1585 kW
7.3 Rated speed rpm
7.4 Number of cylinders/displacement cm3
7.5 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle  ††† l/h or kg/h
7.1 Battery voltage/nominal capacity (V)/(Ah)
8.1 Type of drive unit
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments bar
10.2 Oil volume for attachments  G l/min
10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity litres
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat  ¯ dB(A)
10.7.2 Guaranteed sound power 2000/14/EC
10.8 Towing coupling type
8.1 Type of drive unit
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments bar
10.2 Oil volume for attachments  G l/min
10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity litres
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat  ¯ dB(A)
10.7.2 Guaranteed sound power 2000/14/EC
10.8 Towing coupling type
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven )
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm)
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven )
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm)
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward a /b (°)
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)
4.3 Free lift,  ¶ h2 (mm)
4.4 Lift  ¶ h3 (mm)
4.5 Height of mast, extended  ª h4 (mm)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin)  n h6 (mm)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height  ¡ h7 (mm)
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm)